
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18W132 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 21 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009895 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Jan  5 2023 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 18W132

HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20 SPUR

ORCAS ISLAND TRM
ADA COMPLIANCE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 2
18W132

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SAN JUAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/09/2022
11:12

DOT_RGGB01

N/A

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FRIDAY HARBOR   WA  982509231

2165 WEST VALLEY RD
MIKE CARLSON ENTERPRISES, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100789CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC.
3134 268TH STREET NW 3287 "H" STREET RD

STANWOOD   WA  982924531 BLAINE   WA  982309206
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100749 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -5.88 % 11.76 % 135.29 %

80,000.00 -5,000.00 95,000.00 10,000.00 200,000.00 115,000.0085,000.00

2 ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. -77.18 % -15.49 % 12.68 %

8,100.00 -27,400.00 30,000.00 -5,500.00 40,000.00 4,500.0035,500.00

GRADING

123.5000

4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

30.0000 C.Y. -50.60 % 250.0000 0.00 % 190.0000 -24.00 %

3,705.00 -3,795.00 7,500.00 0.00 5,700.00 -1,800.00

250.0000

7,500.00

28.7500

5 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

380.0000 S.Y. -92.43 % 75.0000 -80.26 % 110.0000 -71.05 %

10,925.00 -133,475.00 28,500.00 -115,900.00 41,800.00 -102,600.00

380.0000

144,400.00

DRAINAGE

140.0000

6 HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

28.0000 L.F. -6.67 % 900.0000 500.00 % 140.0000 -6.67 %

3,920.00 -280.00 25,200.00 21,000.00 3,920.00 -280.00

150.0000

4,200.00

155.0000

7 CEMENT CONC VALLEY GUTTER

85.0000 L.F. -22.50 % 140.0000 -30.00 % 250.0000 25.00 %

13,175.00 -3,825.00 11,900.00 -5,100.00 21,250.00 4,250.00

200.0000

17,000.00

STORM SEWER

3,770.0000

8 CATCH BASIN TYPE TYPE 1L

1.0000 EACH -24.60 % 7,500.0000 50.00 % 6,000.0000 20.00 %

3,770.00 -1,230.00 7,500.00 2,500.00 6,000.00 1,000.00

5,000.0000

5,000.00
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STORM SEWER

2,690.0000

9 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 

1.0000 EACH -46.20 % 6,500.0000 30.00 % 5,500.0000 10.00 %

2,690.00 -2,310.00 6,500.00 1,500.00 5,500.00 500.00

5,000.0000

5,000.00

STRUCTURE

76.0000

10 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

445.0000 C.Y. -41.54 % 75.0000 -42.31 % 110.0000 -15.38 %

33,820.00 -24,030.00 33,375.00 -24,475.00 48,950.00 -8,900.00

130.0000

57,850.00

290.0000

11 ROCK EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

37.0000 C.Y. 16.00 % 200.0000 -20.00 % 210.0000 -16.00 %

10,730.00 1,480.00 7,400.00 -1,850.00 7,770.00 -1,480.00

250.0000

9,250.00

SURFACING

57.9000

12 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

860.0000 TON -61.40 % 72.0000 -52.00 % 180.0000 20.00 %

49,794.00 -79,206.00 61,920.00 -67,080.00 154,800.00 25,800.00

150.0000

129,000.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

1,234.0000

13 CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT 

25.0000 C.Y. 208.50 % 1,100.0000 175.00 % 2,000.0000 400.00 %

30,850.00 20,850.00 27,500.00 17,500.00 50,000.00 40,000.00

400.0000

10,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

755.0000

14 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 

48.0000 TON 51.00 % 475.0000 -5.00 % 750.0000 50.00 %

36,240.00 12,240.00 22,800.00 -1,200.00 36,000.00 12,000.00

500.0000

24,000.00

15 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,600.00 1,600.00 1,600.001,600.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

16 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

12,700.00 12,700.00 12,700.0012,700.00

TRAFFIC

152.0000

17 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

120.0000 L.F. 102.67 % 110.0000 46.67 % 110.0000 46.67 %

18,240.00 9,240.00 13,200.00 4,200.00 13,200.00 4,200.00

75.0000

9,000.00

130.0000

18 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

215.0000 L.F. 73.33 % 85.0000 13.33 % 110.0000 46.67 %

27,950.00 11,825.00 18,275.00 2,150.00 23,650.00 7,525.00

75.0000

16,125.00

3.5000

19 PAINT LINE 

660.0000 L.F. -30.00 % 9.0000 80.00 % 3.5000 -30.00 %

2,310.00 -990.00 5,940.00 2,640.00 2,310.00 -990.00

5.0000

3,300.00

3.7500

20 PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE 

80.0000 S.F. -92.50 % 30.0000 -40.00 % 24.0000 -52.00 %

300.00 -3,700.00 2,400.00 -1,600.00 1,920.00 -2,080.00

50.0000

4,000.00

21 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. -73.00 % -50.00 % -60.00 %

2,700.00 -7,300.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 4,000.00 -6,000.0010,000.00

22 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -42.80 % -15.00 % 45.00 %

57,200.00 -42,800.00 85,000.00 -15,000.00 145,000.00 45,000.00100,000.00

3.7000

23 PAINTED CROSSHATCH MARKING 

272.0000 L.F. -63.00 % 15.0000 50.00 % 24.0000 140.00 %

1,006.40 -1,713.60 4,080.00 1,360.00 6,528.00 3,808.00

10.0000

2,720.00

OTHER ITEMS

24 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 20.00 % 140.00 % 28.00 %

6,000.00 1,000.00 12,000.00 7,000.00 6,400.00 1,400.005,000.00
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25 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -31.25 % 150.00 % -12.50 %

5,500.00 -2,500.00 20,000.00 12,000.00 7,000.00 -1,000.008,000.00

26 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 

L.S. -60.00 % 60.00 % -28.00 %

2,000.00 -3,000.00 8,000.00 3,000.00 3,600.00 -1,400.005,000.00

220.0000

27 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

118.0000 S.Y. 120.00 % 350.0000 250.00 % 260.0000 160.00 %

25,960.00 14,160.00 41,300.00 29,500.00 30,680.00 18,880.00

100.0000

11,800.00

4,000.0000

28 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE TYPE PARALLEL A

2.0000 EACH 60.00 % 3,100.0000 24.00 % 9,600.0000 284.00 %

8,000.00 3,000.00 6,200.00 1,200.00 19,200.00 14,200.00

2,500.0000

5,000.00

4,000.0000

29 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR B

2.0000 EACH 60.00 % 3,100.0000 24.00 % 9,600.0000 284.00 %

8,000.00 3,000.00 6,200.00 1,200.00 19,200.00 14,200.00

2,500.0000

5,000.00

550.0000

30 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

4.0000 EACH -78.00 % 2,500.0000 0.00 % 2,500.0000 0.00 %

2,200.00 -7,800.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00

2,500.0000

10,000.00

31 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00

32 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

33 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

34 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -25.00 % 300.00 % 0.00 %

750.00 -250.00 4,000.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

150.0000

35 PEDESTRIAN HANDRAIL  - ALUMINUM

135.0000 L.F. -53.85 % 425.0000 30.77 % 350.0000 7.69 %

20,250.00 -23,625.00 57,375.00 13,500.00 47,250.00 3,375.00

325.0000

43,875.00
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36 GENERAL ELECTRICAL 

L.S. 160.00 % 380.00 % 172.00 %

65,000.00 40,000.00 120,000.00 95,000.00 68,000.00 43,000.0025,000.00

37 REDI-ROCK GRAVITY BLOCK WALL

L.S. 10.48 % 57.26 % 81.45 %

137,000.00 13,000.00 195,000.00 71,000.00 225,000.00 101,000.00124,000.00

$697,388.40 -25.95% $998,368.00 6.00% $1,274,931.00 35.37%
2ND BIDDER  REJECTED 3RD BIDDER  REJECTED 

$941,823.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,274,931.00$697,388.40 $998,368.00BASE TOTAL -25.95% 6.00% 35.37%$941,823.00

2ND BIDDER REJECTED 3RD BIDDER REJECTED


